
TERM DATES 2026 / 2027 

Autumn Term 2026 Tuesday 01 September 2026  -  Professional Development Day * 
Wednesday 02 September 2026  -  Professional Development Day * 
Thursday 03 September 2026  –  Induction day (1) for Year 7 & Year 12 only 
Friday 04 September 2026  -  Induction day (2) for Year 7 & Year 12 only 
Monday 07 September 2026  -  Start of term for all pupils and students 
Wednesday 07 October 2026  -   Professional Development Day * 
23 October 2026 to 02 November 2026  -  Half term holiday [11 days incl] 
Thursday 03 December 2026  -  Staff Research Day * 
Friday 04 December 2026  -  School closed 
Friday 18 December 2026  -  End of term (from 12.00)    

Spring Term 2027 Monday 04 January 2027  - Professional Development Day * 
Tuesday 05 January 2027 – Start of term for all pupils and students 
Friday 12 February 2027  -  Staff Research Day * 
15 to 19 February 2027  -  Half term holiday [9 days incl]
Thursday 25 March 2027  -  End of term (from 12.00) 

Summer Term 2027 Monday 12 April 2027 – Professional Development Day * 
Tuesday 13 April 2027 – Start of term for all pupils and students 
Monday 03 May 2027  -  School closed (May Bank Holiday) 
31 May to 04 June 2027  -  Half term holiday [9 days incl]
Friday 25 June 2027  -  Staff Research Day * 
Monday 05 July 2027 –  Professional Development Day * 
Friday 16 July 2027  -  End of term (from 12.00) 

* Please note: staff attendance only / non-teaching day 




